
September 21, 2023

Race Date Rocori XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Girls

Girls JV

Name Team TimePlace Score

Anna Korynta Alexandria 21:46.91   1
Izzy Nei Alexandria 21:54.42   2
Evelyn Kuhnau Alexandria 22:03.73   3
Brielle Stevens Davies 22:07.24   4
Sophie Deutsch Davies 22:09.55   5
Mercedes Scheil Wayzata 22:10.06   6
Grace Wermerskirchen Wayzata 22:12.57   7
Addison Neitz Wayzata 22:13.98   8
Kennedy Detloff Perham 22:14.89   9
Leah Eystad Willmar 22:15.710  10
Riley Heinz Wayzata 22:16.011  11
Tessa Starzl Perham 22:16.412  12
Rory Kaldor Perham 22:19.313  13
Brooklyn Jurchenko Alexandria 22:26.314  14
Jada Zenner Alexandria 22:36.815  15
Haley Woodrum Wayzata 22:43.116  16
Anna Cammack Wayzata 22:50.017  17
Nahla Grismer Perham 22:52.818  18
Carlee Brown Willmar 22:55.519  19
Averie Mitchell Wayzata 23:03.220  20
Aurora Schumacher Perham 23:04.621  21
Emery Stoltenberg Wayzata 23:05.3(> 7)  22
Cyrena Carr Wayzata 23:05.6(> 7)  23
Abigail Schoenfelder Wayzata 23:06.6(> 7)  24
Quinn Hanson Perham 23:13.022  25
Addison Bock Davies 23:17.723  26
Claire Mattson Willmar 23:26.824  27
Anika Malloy Wayzata 23:30.3(> 7)  28
Haley Swensen Wayzata 23:30.5(> 7)  29
Daisy Carlson Perham 23:30.725  30
Solenne Ruff Willmar 23:33.026  31
Rachel Frank Wayzata 23:35.6(> 7)  32
Kylie Wuollet Willmar 23:36.827  33
Taylor Toedter Perham 23:37.7(> 7)  34
Ainsleigh Lehmann Alexandria 23:38.428  35
Jillian Bain Perham 23:40.0(> 7)  36
Kate Hudson Wayzata 23:40.8(> 7)  37
Lucy Schaffer Davies 23:47.129  38
Teya Rigg Wayzata 23:47.2(> 7)  39
Kenna Kleven Alexandria 23:48.230  40
CeCe Polum Wayzata 23:48.6(> 7)  41
Nora Rosenthal Perham 23:49.5(> 7)  42
Layla Mueller Wayzata 23:50.5(> 7)  43
Evelyn Kaluza Rocori 23:51.331  44
Addy Draeger Perham 23:51.9(> 7)  45
Elizabeth Wagner Alexandria 23:56.0(> 7)  46
Sophie Matchinsky Alexandria 24:02.4(> 7)  47
Kaeli Knutson Wayzata 24:08.1(> 7)  48
Addison McCullough Davies 24:10.032  49
Sarah Clark Davies 24:23.533  50
Morgan Quello Wayzata 24:24.5(> 7)  51
Mia Koosman Willmar 24:28.034  52
Ashley Molitor Rocori 24:35.835  53
Lauren Smith Wayzata 24:39.2(> 7)  54
Pearl Merchant Rocori 24:40.136  55
Sophia Pfeifer Davies 24:40.537  56

Girls

Girls JV

Name Team TimePlace Score

Faith Krawiecki Little Falls 24:44.138  57
Alivia Fladeboe Willmar 24:53.739  58
Shaima Sharaf Wayzata 25:05.5(> 7)  59
Emma Larson Little Falls 25:12.640  60
Kaitlyn Gannon Davies 25:13.2(> 7)  61
Abigail Heggen Fargo South 25:14.741  62
Ayla Nygaard Sauk Rapids-Rice 25:21.5(< 5)  63
Angel Kim Wayzata 25:22.4(> 7)  64
Ruby Cramer Wayzata 25:24.0(> 7)  65
Sierra Cloud-Umberger Perham 25:24.3(> 7)  66
Bailey Yorek Little Falls 25:24.842  67
Josie Pajari Wayzata 25:25.1(> 7)  68
Elizabeth Mahli Fargo South 25:25.443  69
Eleanor Swanson Wayzata 25:26.2(> 7)  70
Kylie Molitor Rocori 25:26.344  71
Sonja Pendergast Wayzata 25:28.0(> 7)  72
Reese Horsley Wayzata 25:32.0(> 7)  73
Adelaide Hisey Wayzata 25:32.5(> 7)  74
Sarah Wagenman Perham 25:40.5(> 7)  75
Calli Olson Alexandria 25:42.8(> 7)  76
Stella Strong Perham 25:47.4(> 7)  77
Morgan Leahy Wayzata 25:48.6(> 7)  78
Reese Woodward Wayzata 25:51.2(> 7)  79
Johanna Stephens Davies 25:53.8(> 7)  80
Elsa Lucken Alexandria 25:55.2(> 7)  81
Valentina Bernini Wayzata 25:55.9(> 7)  82
Paiton Christiansen Perham 25:59.9(> 7)  83
Marin Unger-McMillan Wayzata 26:00.2(> 7)  84
Catherine Sengupta Wayzata 26:01.7(> 7)  85
Anna Ching Wayzata 26:02.3(> 7)  86
Katelyn Venske Little Falls 26:12.945  87
Ellie Fosberg Davies 26:13.8(> 7)  88
Elianah Bradsteen Willmar 26:14.2(> 7)  89
June Lacina Little Falls 26:15.746  90
Julia Corless Wayzata 26:34.5(> 7)  91
Abigail Detloff Perham 26:38.5(> 7)  92
Alana Higbee Fergus Falls 26:54.647  93
Sunni Burton Wayzata 27:00.4(> 7)  94
Sydnee Gorder Fargo South 27:06.748  95
Ava Hoepner Rocori 27:14.149  96
Adison Wientjes Perham 27:20.4(> 7)  97
Jaden Felber Fargo South 27:33.150  98
Clara Motschenbacher Fargo South 27:34.351  99
Avni Mishra Wayzata 27:43.1(> 7) 100
Brynn Blondeau Fergus Falls 27:46.052 101
Eve Hashbarger Fargo South 27:46.853 102
Makayla Midas Rocori 27:48.154 103
Laney Thomson Davies 27:55.9(> 7) 104
Brynn Scheer Big Lake 28:04.6(< 5) 105
Gabby Reich-Keller Fargo South 28:04.755 106
Lucy Williams Fargo South 28:09.5(> 7) 107
Megan Helm Wayzata 28:14.9(> 7) 108
Morgan Mundt Princeton 28:20.7(< 5) 109
Megan Meyer Wayzata 28:26.4(> 7) 110
Riya Rayapudi Wayzata 28:32.6(> 7) 111
Brinley Rigg Wayzata 28:35.7(> 7) 112
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September 21, 2023

Race Date Rocori XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Girls

Girls JV

Name Team TimePlace Score

Lili Tatge Alexandria 28:44.1(> 7) 113
Sophia Lamb Perham 28:45.6(> 7) 114
Saisree Dhavileswarapu Wayzata 29:23.1(> 7) 115
Clodarl Seeman Perham 29:30.2(> 7) 116
Minnie Jackson Wayzata 29:32.2(> 7) 117
Sonja Lahti Fergus Falls 29:36.856 118
Anika Martinson Sauk Rapids-Rice 29:47.2(< 5) 119
Bailee Vossburgh Sauk Rapids-Rice 29:53.8(< 5) 120
Anneliese Swan Wayzata 29:54.9(> 7) 121
Rylie Ostrom Big Lake 31:17.5(< 5) 122
Erin Cross Alexandria 31:22.2(> 7) 123
Olivia Bernstetter Fergus Falls 31:27.557 124
Shannon Carlson Princeton 31:30.3(< 5) 125
Autumn Eckhoff Willmar 31:34.2(> 7) 126
Rose Marlette St. Cloud Tech 31:59.6(< 5) 127
Reese Risdal Wayzata 32:18.8(> 7) 128
Daria Koranteng Wayzata 32:44.7(> 7) 129
Grace Smith Sauk Rapids-Rice 33:16.4(< 5) 130
Ellenore Lynch Princeton 33:22.7(< 5) 131
Raina White Big Lake 34:38.8(< 5) 132
Jenna Thorson Fergus Falls 34:56.358 133
Addison Sonmor St. Cloud Tech 36:25.3(< 5) 134
Kaylee Nereson Wayzata 36:39.5(> 7) 135
Sandali Gujarathi Wayzata 38:04.7(> 7) 136
Grace Peterson Wayzata 41:52.8(> 7) 137
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September 21, 2023 Final Team Results
Race Date Rocori XC Invitational

Girls

Girls JV

Name Time
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Alexandria Finish Position -     1

35
22:09.7Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Anna Korynta 1 21:46.9   1     1 21:46.9
Izzy Nei 2 21:54.4   2     3 43:41.3
Evelyn Kuhnau 3 22:03.7   3     6 1:05:45.0
Brooklyn Jurchenko 14 22:26.3   4    20 1:28:11.3
Jada Zenner 15 22:36.8   5    35 1:50:48.1
Ainsleigh Lehmann (28) 23:38.4   6 (63) 2:14:26.5
Kenna Kleven (30) 23:48.2   7 (93) 2:38:14.7
Elizabeth Wagner More 23:56.0   8 3:02:10.7
Sophie Matchinsky More 24:02.4   9 3:26:13.1
Calli Olson More 25:42.8  10 3:51:55.9
Elsa Lucken More 25:55.2  11 4:17:51.1
Lili Tatge More 28:44.1  12 4:46:35.2
Erin Cross More 31:22.2  13 5:17:57.4

Wayzata Finish Position -     2

48
22:19.1Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Mercedes Scheil 6 22:10.0   1     6 22:10.0
Grace Wermerskirchen 7 22:12.5   2    13 44:22.5
Addison Neitz 8 22:13.9   3    21 1:06:36.4
Riley Heinz 11 22:16.0   4    32 1:28:52.4
Haley Woodrum 16 22:43.1   5    48 1:51:35.5
Anna Cammack (17) 22:50.0   6 (65) 2:14:25.5
Averie Mitchell (20) 23:03.2   7 (85) 2:37:28.7
Emery Stoltenberg More 23:05.3   8 3:00:34.0
Cyrena Carr More 23:05.6   9 3:23:39.6
Abigail Schoenfelder More 23:06.6  10 3:46:46.2
Anika Malloy More 23:30.3  11 4:10:16.5
Haley Swensen More 23:30.5  12 4:33:47.0
Rachel Frank More 23:35.6  13 4:57:22.6
Kate Hudson More 23:40.8  14 5:21:03.4
Teya Rigg More 23:47.2  15 5:44:50.6
CeCe Polum More 23:48.6  16 6:08:39.2
Layla Mueller More 23:50.5  17 6:32:29.7
Kaeli Knutson More 24:08.1  18 6:56:37.8
Morgan Quello More 24:24.5  19 7:21:02.3
Lauren Smith More 24:39.2  20 7:45:41.5
Shaima Sharaf More 25:05.5  21 8:10:47.0
Angel Kim More 25:22.4  22 8:36:09.4
Ruby Cramer More 25:24.0  23 9:01:33.4
Josie Pajari More 25:25.1  24 9:26:58.5
Eleanor Swanson More 25:26.2  25 9:52:24.7
Sonja Pendergast More 25:28.0  26 10:17:52.7
Reese Horsley More 25:32.0  27 10:43:24.7
Adelaide Hisey More 25:32.5  28 11:08:57.2
Morgan Leahy More 25:48.6  29 11:34:45.8
Reese Woodward More 25:51.2  30 12:00:37.0
Valentina Bernini More 25:55.9  31 12:26:32.9
Marin Unger-McMillan More 26:00.2  32 12:52:33.1
Catherine Sengupta More 26:01.7  33 13:18:34.8
Anna Ching More 26:02.3  34 13:44:37.1
Julia Corless More 26:34.5  35 14:11:11.6
Sunni Burton More 27:00.4  36 14:38:12.0

Girls

Girls JV

Name Time
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Wayzata Finish Position -     2

48
22:19.1Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Avni Mishra More 27:43.1  37 15:05:55.1
Megan Helm More 28:14.9  38 15:34:10.0
Megan Meyer More 28:26.4  39 16:02:36.4
Riya Rayapudi More 28:32.6  40 16:31:09.0
Brinley Rigg More 28:35.7  41 16:59:44.7
Saisree Dhavileswarapu More 29:23.1  42 17:29:07.8
Minnie Jackson More 29:32.2  43 17:58:40.0
Anneliese Swan More 29:54.9  44 18:28:34.9
Reese Risdal More 32:18.8  45 19:00:53.7
Daria Koranteng More 32:44.7  46 19:33:38.4
Kaylee Nereson More 36:39.5  47 20:10:17.9
Sandali Gujarathi More 38:04.7  48 20:48:22.6
Grace Peterson More 41:52.8  49 21:30:15.4

Perham Finish Position -     3

73
22:33.6Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Kennedy Detloff 9 22:14.8   1     9 22:14.8
Tessa Starzl 12 22:16.4   2    21 44:31.2
Rory Kaldor 13 22:19.3   3    34 1:06:50.5
Nahla Grismer 18 22:52.8   4    52 1:29:43.3
Aurora Schumacher 21 23:04.6   5    73 1:52:47.9
Quinn Hanson (22) 23:13.0   6 (95) 2:16:00.9
Daisy Carlson (25) 23:30.7   7 (120) 2:39:31.6
Taylor Toedter More 23:37.7   8 3:03:09.3
Jillian Bain More 23:40.0   9 3:26:49.3
Nora Rosenthal More 23:49.5  10 3:50:38.8
Addy Draeger More 23:51.9  11 4:14:30.7
Sierra Cloud-Umberger More 25:24.3  12 4:39:55.0
Sarah Wagenman More 25:40.5  13 5:05:35.5
Stella Strong More 25:47.4  14 5:31:22.9
Paiton Christiansen More 25:59.9  15 5:57:22.8
Abigail Detloff More 26:38.5  16 6:24:01.3
Adison Wientjes More 27:20.4  17 6:51:21.7
Sophia Lamb More 28:45.6  18 7:20:07.3
Clodarl Seeman More 29:30.2  19 7:49:37.5

Davies Finish Position -     4

93
23:06.3Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Brielle Stevens 4 22:07.2   1     4 22:07.2
Sophie Deutsch 5 22:09.5   2     9 44:16.7
Addison Bock 23 23:17.7   3    32 1:07:34.4
Lucy Schaffer 29 23:47.1   4    61 1:31:21.5
Addison McCullough 32 24:10.0   5    93 1:55:31.5
Sarah Clark (33) 24:23.5   6 (126) 2:19:55.0
Sophia Pfeifer (37) 24:40.5   7 (163) 2:44:35.5
Kaitlyn Gannon More 25:13.2   8 3:09:48.7
Johanna Stephens More 25:53.8   9 3:35:42.5
Ellie Fosberg More 26:13.8  10 4:01:56.3
Laney Thomson More 27:55.9  11 4:29:52.2
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September 21, 2023 Final Team Results
Race Date Rocori XC Invitational

Girls

Girls JV

Name Time
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Willmar Finish Position -     5

106
23:09.6Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Leah Eystad 10 22:15.7   1    10 22:15.7
Carlee Brown 19 22:55.5   2    29 45:11.2
Claire Mattson 24 23:26.8   3    53 1:08:38.0
Solenne Ruff 26 23:33.0   4    79 1:32:11.0
Kylie Wuollet 27 23:36.8   5   106 1:55:47.8
Mia Koosman (34) 24:28.0   6 (140) 2:20:15.8
Alivia Fladeboe (39) 24:53.7   7 (179) 2:45:09.5
Elianah Bradsteen More 26:14.2   8 3:11:23.7
Autumn Eckhoff More 31:34.2   9 3:42:57.9

Rocori Finish Position -     6

195
25:09.6Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Evelyn Kaluza 31 23:51.3   1    31 23:51.3
Ashley Molitor 35 24:35.8   2    66 48:27.1
Pearl Merchant 36 24:40.1   3   102 1:13:07.2
Kylie Molitor 44 25:26.3   4   146 1:38:33.5
Ava Hoepner 49 27:14.1   5   195 2:05:47.6
Makayla Midas (54) 27:48.1   6 (249) 2:33:35.7

Little Falls Finish Position -     7

211
25:34.1Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Faith Krawiecki 38 24:44.1   1    38 24:44.1
Emma Larson 40 25:12.6   2    78 49:56.7
Bailey Yorek 42 25:24.8   3   120 1:15:21.5
Katelyn Venske 45 26:12.9   4   165 1:41:34.4
June Lacina 46 26:15.7   5   211 2:07:50.1

Fargo South Finish Position -     8

233
26:34.9Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Abigail Heggen 41 25:14.7   1    41 25:14.7
Elizabeth Mahli 43 25:25.4   2    84 50:40.1
Sydnee Gorder 48 27:06.7   3   132 1:17:46.8
Jaden Felber 50 27:33.1   4   182 1:45:19.9
Clara Motschenbacher 51 27:34.3   5   233 2:12:54.2
Eve Hashbarger (53) 27:46.8   6 (286) 2:40:41.0
Gabby Reich-Keller (55) 28:04.7   7 (341) 3:08:45.7
Lucy Williams More 28:09.5   8 3:36:55.2

Fergus Falls Finish Position -     9

270
30:08.3Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Alana Higbee 47 26:54.6   1    47 26:54.6
Brynn Blondeau 52 27:46.0   2    99 54:40.6
Sonja Lahti 56 29:36.8   3   155 1:24:17.4
Olivia Bernstetter 57 31:27.5   4   212 1:55:44.9
Jenna Thorson 58 34:56.3   5   270 2:30:41.2

Sauk Rapids-Rice Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Ayla Nygaard Less 25:21.5   1 25:21.5

Girls

Girls JV

Name Time
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Sauk Rapids-Rice Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Anika Martinson Less 29:47.2   2 55:08.7
Bailee Vossburgh Less 29:53.8   3 1:25:02.5
Grace Smith Less 33:16.4   4 1:58:18.9

Princeton Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Morgan Mundt Less 28:20.7   1 28:20.7
Shannon Carlson Less 31:30.3   2 59:51.0
Ellenore Lynch Less 33:22.7   3 1:33:13.7

Big Lake Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Brynn Scheer Less 28:04.6   1 28:04.6
Rylie Ostrom Less 31:17.5   2 59:22.1
Raina White Less 34:38.8   3 1:34:00.9

St. Cloud Tech Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Rose Marlette Less 31:59.6   1 31:59.6
Addison Sonmor Less 36:25.3   2 1:08:24.9
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